

On page 1, line 7, of the Introduced bill, delete "three " and insert "two "

On page 1, line 10, of the Introduced bill, delete "three-year " and insert "two-year "

On page 1, line 11, of the Introduced bill, delete "J " and insert "K "

On page 1, line 11, of the Introduced bill, delete "one-third " and insert "one-half "

On page 1, line 12, of the Introduced bill, after "2022;" insert " and"

On page 1, line 13, of the Introduced bill, delete "K " and insert "L "

On page 1, line 13, of the Introduced bill, delete "Q " and insert "Z "

On page 1, line 13, of the Introduced bill, after "pay " delete "two-thirds of "

On page 1, line 14, of the Introduced bill, delete "licensee " and insert "full license "

On page 1, line 14, of the Introduced bill, after "2023" delete "; and

(3) Licensees with last names beginning with R through Z shall pay the full fee set forth in rule and be subject to renewal on December 31, 2024"

On page 2, line 11, of the Introduced bill, delete "nine " and insert "six "

On page 2, after line 11, of the Introduced bill, insert "

Section 3. That § 36-25-32 be AMENDED.

36-25-32. Continuing education.

~~Commencing January 1, 2010, each~~ Each applicant for renewal of a plumbing contractor, plumber, restricted plumbing contractor, restricted plumber, or third year apprentice plumber licensed as an apprentice plumber by examination shall successfully complete a minimum of ~~four-eight~~ two-year license cycle hours of continuing education relating to the plumbing trade during the previous ~~calendar year~~ two-year license cycle. An applicant for new licensure as a plumbing contractor or plumber by reciprocity shall successfully complete ~~four-eight~~ hours of continuing education relating to the plumbing trade prior to license issuance.

"